## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2802522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAKAKO YASUDA	03/17/2014
DAISAKU OGASAHARA	03/17/2014
SHINSUKE FUJISAWA	03/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14350125

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondent Name: NEC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER AMERICA

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 560

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J-14-0043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW ANNIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Annis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=013212J140043NEWAPPAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502755926 REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0441

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One D	ollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged,, the undersigned,
Wakako YASUDA, Daisaku OGASAHARA and	d Shinsuke FUJISAWA of Tokyo, Japan
Hereby sell, assign and trans	sfer to <u>NEC Corporation</u>
a corporation of Japan having a place of b	ousiness at
7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	8-8001 Japan ,
its successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the application for United States
Patent, which has been executed by the u	ndersigned on
and is entitled	
SIGNAL PROCESSING APPARATUS A	ND SIGNAL PROCESSING METHOD ;
Authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents to issue to said
Assignee, the corporation above na	med, its successors, assigns and lega
representatives, in accordance with this a	assignment, any and all United States Letters
Patent on said improvements, or any of th	em, disclosed in said application.
	W I I A I
N . 1 151	Wakako Yasuda
Date: March 17, 2014	Wakako YASUDA
	Daisaku Ozasahara
Date:March 17 , 2014	_ Daisaku OGASAHARA
	Shinduke Trijisawa
Date: March 17, 2014	
	Shinsuke FUJISAWA
Witness: Musata Kimma Mit Kawabata	•

RECORDED: 04/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032614 FRAME: 0442